### 507573810 11/01/2022

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7620699

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CUTTING EDGE CONSULTING ASSOCIATES, INC.	06/11/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NETABSTRACTION, INC.
Street Address:	3901 CENTERVIEW DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE F
City:	CHANTILLY
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20151

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17688373
Application Number:	61732664
PCT Number:	US2013072836

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)842-7899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2028427800

**Email:** zIPPatentDocketingMailboxUS@cooley.com, acooley@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: COOLEY LLP- ATTN PATENT GROUP

Address Line 1: 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVE NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CECA-001 FAMILY	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDERS E. FERNSTROM	
SIGNATURE:	/Anders E. Fernstrom/ Reg. # 72,629	
DATE SIGNED:	11/01/2022	

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=CECA-001\_06US 318357-2021 Name Change (Cutting Edge to NetAbstraction)#page1.tif source=CECA-001\_06US 318357-2021 Name Change (Cutting Edge to NetAbstraction)#page2.tif

PATENT 507573810 REEL: 061828 FRAME: 0396

source=CECA-001\_06US 318357-2021 Name Change (Cutting Edge to NetAbstraction)#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 061828 FRAME: 0397

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CUTTING EDGE
CONSULTING ASSOCIATES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CUTTING
EDGE CONSULTING ASSOCIATES, INC." TO "NETABSTRACTION, INC.",
FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2018, AT
5:09 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5232687 8100 SR# 20185110126

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202871439

Date: 06-13-18

PATENT REEL: 061828 FRAME: 0398

# State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:09 PM 06/12/2018 FILED 05:09 PM 06/12/2018 SR 20185110126 - File Number 5232687

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

# CUTTING EDGE CONSULTING ASSOCIATES, INC.

CUTTING EDGE CONSULTING ASSOCIATES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), does hereby certify that:

ONE: The name of the corporation is Cutting Edge Consulting Associates, Inc. (the "Company").

TWO: The Company's original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Delaware Secretary of State on October 24, 2012.

**THREE:** The Company's Board of Directors, acting in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the DGCL, adopted resolutions approving the following amendment to the Company's Certificate of Incorporation (as amended and currently in effect the "Existing Certificate"):

Article FIRST of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the corporation (the "Corporation") is NETABSTRACTION, INC."

FOUR: All other provisions of the Existing Certificate will remain in full force and effect.

FIVE: This Certificate of Amendment has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the DGCL.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

PATENT REEL: 061828 FRAME: 0399 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Incorporation has been executed by a duly authorized officer of the Company on June 1/2, 2018.

CUTTING EDGE CONSULTING ASSOCIATES, INC.

Barbara Hunt

Chief Executive Officer

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF CUTTING EDGE CONSULTING ASSOCIATES, INC.]

**RECORDED: 11/01/2022** 

**PATENT** 

REEL: 061828 FRAME: 0400